2 Siemens AG
PCB relay for DC voltage,
neutral, monostable
Features
● Used as a switching element for electrical separation
between low-power control circuits and power load
circuits
● With 8 mm clearance and creepage distances up to 8 A

Siemens AG 7
Miniature Power Relay MSR
Ordering code
V 2 60 1 A3
Data position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3
Identifier for
Miniature Power Relay MSR
Size
A = Size I, with 1 make contact
B = Size II, with 1 changeover contact
Version
1 = immersion cleanable
2 = suitable for soldering lines
Coil number
001 =   3 V– nominal voltage
002 =   5 V–
003 =   6 V–
004 =   9 V–
005 = 12 V–
006 = 18 V–
007 = 24 V–
008 = 36 V–
009 = 48 V–
010 = 60 V–
Contact pile-up
A = Standard
Contact material
3 = AgSnO2
4 = AgCdO
5 = AgNi 0,15, gold-flashed
6 = AgCdO, hard gold-plated
Contact arrangement
01 = 1 changeover contact
02 = 1 make contact
Ordering example: V23061-B1005-A401
MSR relay with 1 changeover contact (Size II), coil 12 V nominal voltage,